

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

CITY HALL

10300 TORRE AVENUE • CUPERTINO, CA 95014-3255 TELEPHONE: (408) 777-3308 • FAX: (408) 777-3333

CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

Meeting: February 6, 2018

Subject

Ordinance to amend regulations in Title 2, Administration and Personnel of the Municipal Code Chapter 2.80, to allow up to six (6) members for the Fine Arts Commission.

Recommended Action

That the City Council conduct the first reading of the draft ordinance: "Ordinance to amend regulations in Title 2, Administration and Personnel of the Municipal Code, Chapter 2.80, to allow up to six (6) members for the Fine Arts Commission."

Discussion

The City Council requested that ordinance be amended so that the Fine Arts Commission may be increased to six (6) members. The intent is to have a wide variety of arts represented. The membership shall be reduced back to five members when one Fine Arts Commissioner's term expires in January 2019.

Sustainability Impact

None

Fiscal Impact

None

<u>Prepared by:</u> Catarina Kidd, Senior Planner

Reviewed by: Aarti Shrivastava, Assistant City Manager

Benjamin Fu, Assistant Community Development Director

Approved for Submission by: David Brandt, City Manager

Attachments:

A. Draft Ordinance